Table 1. STDES-VGAN100F1 bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 1 BD1 8A/800V
800V 8A Glass
Passivated Single-
Phase Bridge
Rectifier
Vishay GBU8J-M3/45
2 2 C1, C2 220nF, 275V
WCAP-FTX2 Film
Capacitor, THT,
L18W6H11.5,
220nF, 275V
Wurth Elektronik 890324025027
3 2 C3, C4 150uF, 200V
WCAP-AT1H
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Capacitor, Radial,
THT,
D18xH25mm,
150uF, 200V
Wurth Elektronik 860241081008
4 2 C5, C13 N.A.
5 2 C6, C7 330uF, 25V
WCAP-PTG5
Aluminum
Polymer
Capacitor, Radial
THT,
D10xH12.5mm,
330uF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 870025575009
6 4 C8, C21, C25,
C28 100nF, 50V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
100nF, 50V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206095
7 2 C9, C10 2.2nF, 630V
WCAP-CSMH
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
size 1206, NP0
Class I, 2.2nF,
630V
Wurth Elektronik 885342008007
8 1 C11 N.A.
9 1 C12 1nF, 200V
WCAP-CSMH
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
size 0805, NP0
Class I, 1nF, 200V
Wurth Elektronik 885342007003
10 1 C14 1uF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0805, X7R,
1uF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012207078
11 1 C16 2.2nF, 250V
WCAP-CSSA
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Safety
Capacitor, size
Wurth Elektronik 885352213015
Bill of materials
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 - November 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
2211, X1/Y2,
2.2nF, 250V
12 2 C17, C18 22uF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 1210, X7R,
22uF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012209074
13 1 C19 47nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0805, X7R,
47nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012207070
14 1 C20 1uF, 16V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
1uF, 16V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206052
15 1 C22 220pF, 50V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
220pF, 50V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206079
16 1 C23 10nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
10nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206065
17 1 C24 220nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
470nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206075
18 1 C26 4.7nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
4.7nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206063
19 1 C27 470nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer Ceramic
Chip Capacitor,
General Purpose,
size 0603, X7R,
470nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206075
20 1 D1 BAS21
High Speed
Switching Diode
250V 0.25A 3-Pin
SOT-23 T/R.
Diodes BAS21
21 1 D3 STTH2L06A 600
V, 2 A, SMA
600 V, 2 A Low
Drop Ultrafast
Diode.
ST STTH2L06A
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 2/8
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
22 1 D5 STTH1L06A 600
V, 1 A, SMA
600 V, 1 A Low
Drop Ultrafast
Diode.
ST STTH1L06A
23 2 D6, D7 LL4148 Small Signal
Diode Vishay LL4148-M-18
24 1 DZ1 15V, 0.5W
Small Signal
Zener Diodes, 5%,
500mW
Vishay TZM5245B-GS08
25 1 DZ3 N.A. Any Any
26 1 F1 4A/250Vac
FUSE BOARD
MOUNT 4A
250VAC RAD
Littelfuse
Wickmann 37314000410
27 1 L1 YEF20V-4P10MH CMC, 10mH - 2A Trigon
Components YEF20V-4P10MH
28 1 NTC1 2.2Ω
Inrush Current
Limiter, Diameter
11.5mm, Width
5.0mm, Height
16.0mm, Leads
5.0mm, 2.2Ω, 6 /
5A
TDK B57236S0229M000
29 1 P1 61300211121
WR-PHD Pin
Header, THT,
Vertical, pitch
2.54mm, 1 Row,
2P
Wurth Elektronik 61300211121
30 1 Q2 200V, 1A
200V, 1A NPN
LED DRIVING
TRANSISTOR IN
SOT89
Diodes ZXTN4006ZTA
31 1 Q3 150V, 7.5m Ohms
N-Channel
Mosfet, 150V,
130A, 7.5m
Ohms.
ONSEMI FDP075N15A_F102
32 3 R1, R2, R7 N.A. Any Any
33 4 R3, R4, R8, R9 1M5 ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 200 mW,
0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
34 2 R5, R6 0R
SMD Chip
Resistor, 250 mW,
1206 [3216
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
35 3 R11, R12, R13 470K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 1W,
2010, Thick Film,
General Purpose
Yageo RC2010JK-07470KL
36 3 R14, R15, R16 22 mOhm ±1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 2512,
High Power Metal
Strip Resistors for
Current Sensing.
TE Connectivity TLRP3A30DR022FTE
37 1 R17 20R ± 1% SMD Chip
Resistor, 250 mW, Any Any
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 3/8
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
1206 [3216
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
38 1 R18 330R ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
39 1 R19 0R
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
40 1 R20 47R ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 200 mW,
0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
41 2 R21, R25 75K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
42 1 R22 10M ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 250 mW,
1206 [3216
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Bourns CHV1206-FX-1005ELF
43 1 R23 N.A. Any Any
44 1 R24 39K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
45 1 R26 0R
SMD Chip
Resistor, 200 mW,
0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
46 2 R27, R28 N.A. Any Any
47 1 R29 180K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
48 1 R30 22K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Any Any
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 4/8
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
Film, General
Purpose
49 1 R31 1K5 ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
50 1 R32 2K2 ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 250 mW,
1206 [3216
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
51 1 R33 0R
SMD Chip
Resistor, 250 mW,
1206 [3216
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
52 1 R34 1M ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
53 1 R35 47K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
54 1 R36 61K9 ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
55 1 R37 820K ± 2%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
56 1 R38 560K ± 2%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
57 1 R39 130K ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
58 1 R40 20K5 ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Any Any
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 5/8
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
Film, General
Purpose
59 1 R41 10K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
60 2 R42, R47 1K ± 5%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
61 1 R43 18K2 ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
62 2 R44, R45 15K ± 2%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
63 1 R46 N.A. Any Any
64 1 R48 118K ± 1%
SMD Chip
Resistor, 125 mW,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any Any
65 1 RV1 820512711
WE-VD Disk
Varistor,
D12.5mm,
W6.5mm,
H16mm, 275VAC,
350VDC
Wurth Elektronik 820512711
66 1 T1 YPQ3220V-12P43
5UH
Transformer 12-
Terminal , THT,
Vertical, PQ Style
Bobbins, PQ3220
Trigon
Components YPQ3220V-12P435UH
67 1 U1 SRK1001, SO8
Adaptive
synchronous
rectification
controller for
flyback converter
ST SRK1001
68 2 U2, U6 LM2904D, SO8
Low-Power Dual
Operational
Amplifier
ST LM2904D
69 1 U3 TL431AIL3T,
SOT23-3
Voltage
Reference, AEC-
Q100, Shunt -
Adjustable, 2.5V
to 36V, 1 %
ST TL431AIL3T
70 1 U4 VIPERGAN100TR
, QFN 5x6mm
Advanced quasi-
resonant offline
high voltage
ST VIPERGAN100TR
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 6/8
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
converter with E-
mode GaN HEMT.
71 1 U5 FOD817AS
Optocoupler DC-
IN 1-CH Transistor
DC-OUT 4-Pin
PDIP SMD Black
T/R
ONSEMI TPC817A C9G
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 7/8
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
STDES-VGAN100F1
STDES-VGAN100F1 - Rev 1 page 8/8